(Rev. 10/02)	DATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PATENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark C
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼	* * * * * * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ar	d Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(les):
Ponald Barker; Roy B. Bogert; John P. Carr; Ja Nelson; Linda M. Trebing; and Damian Blanchi	Name:
Execution Dates: May 14, 2003 and May 15, 20	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? E	Yes 🕱 No
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 100 Passalc Avenue
🗷 Assignment 🗆 Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na☐ Other	
Application Title: Apparatus For Mixing Att. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:	d Dispensing Components Filed: May 15, 2003 ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	7. Total See (07 CEE) 2.44)
Name: Alex R. Pagano Internal Address: Lowenstein Sandler PC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	Authorized to charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to deposit account
	overpayment to deposit account
Street Address: 65 Livingston Avenue	Authorized to charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to deposit account Deposit account number: 501358
······································	overpayment to deposit account
**************************************	8. Deposit account number: 501358

Mail or fax (703-396-8695) documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Attorney Docket No.: 13575-28

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Donald Barker; Roy B. Bogert; John P. Carr; James W. Nelson; Linda M. Trebing; and Damian Bianchi (ASSIGNORS) all citizens of the United States and residing at 8 Mountain Laurel Lane, Sandy Hook, CT 06482; 19 Frances Road, Lincoln Park, NJ, 07035; 551 Dale Court East, River Vale, NJ, 07675; 19 Davenport Place, Morristown, NJ, 07960; 1 Broadview Avenue, Madison, NJ, 07940; and 252R Guilford Road, Durham, CT 06422, respectively, have invented, developed, and/or have rights in certain technology and useful improvements in mixing and dispensing apparatus disclosed in an application for a United States Utility Patent Application entitled: APPARATUS FOR MIXING AND DISPENSING COMPONENTS, the related inventors' Declaration for which was executed by Roy B. Bogert; John P. Carr; James W. Nelson; Linda M. Trebing on May 13, 2003 and executed by Donald Barker and Damian Bianchi on even date herewith, and in a United States Provisional Patent Application assigned serial no. 60/424,398 and filed on November 6, 2002:

AND WHEREAS Immedica, Inc. (ASSIGNEE) a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Deleware and having a place of business at 100 Passaic Avenue, Chatham, NJ 07928, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest with respect to all our rights in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right. title and interest in and to said invention, said technology, and said patent application and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said invention, said technology, and said patent application in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said invention, said technology, and said patent application in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said invention, said technology, and said patent application in the name of ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this assignment:

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said invention, said technology, and said patent application, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention, said technology, and said patent application in all countries.

05/14/2003 1374283.02

PATENT REEL: 014264 FRAME: 0498

Attorney Docket No.: 13575-28

In testimony whereof, I hereunto set my hand this day of Mey, 2003.
Donald Barker
STATE OF <u>CT</u>) SS: OXFORO COUNTY OF <u>NEW HAVEN</u>)
COUNTY OF NEW HAVEN
On May 4, 2003, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Donald Barker , known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same. A
In testimony whereof, I hereunto set my hand this
COUNTY OF MORRIS)
On May 15, 2003, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Roy B. Bogert, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same. (Notary Public)

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 6/29/2004

	1 th
In testimony whereof, I hereunto set my hand thi	is 5 day of May) 2003.
	All I to B Com
STATE OF	John P. Carr
COUNTY OF MORRIS)	
personally appeared John P. Carr, known to m	a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, e or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to the above assignment, and acknowledged that he (Notary Public) CARL SPECHT CONSISTENCE OF NEW EASY Consistence Express 6729/2004
In testimony whereof, I hereunto set my hand thi	is day of May, 2003.
	James W. Nelson
STATE OF $\sqrt{3}$,
COUNTY OF HORFIS) SS:	
personally appeared James W. Nelson, known	a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory ribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that (Notary Public) CARL SPECHT COUNTS FOR THE SPEC

Attorney Docket No.: 13575-28

1—12
In testimony whereof, I hereunto set my hand this day of May, 2003
STATE OF
COUNTY OF HORRIS SS:
On May 15. 2003, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Linda M. Trebing, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that
he executed the same.
(Notary Public)
CARL SPECHT NOTARY PURIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Explicate 6/29/2004
In testimony whereof, I hereunto set my hand this
Damian Bianchi
STATE OF CT SS: OXFERCE
COUNTY OF NEW HAVAN) SS: OXFERCE
On May 14, 2003, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Damian Bianchi , known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same.
my Comp. Exp. gland (Notary Public)

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 014264 FRAME: 0501